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Summary

47% of respondents said they were comfortable voting in their normal polling place.
« 25-34-year-olds (69%), Republicans (60%), and males (58%) were most comfortable.
« Women (35%) and 18-24-year-olds (31%) were least comfortable.

46% said it was unlikely that would vote in their normal polling place.

« 75% of 18-24-year-olds said the Covid-19 crisis was “likely” to keep them from voting at their normal
polling place this November.

« Only 30% of 65+ said the same.

54% of respondents said that, in light of the Covid-19 crisis, they would prefer to vote by mail.
« 70% of 18-24-year-olds prefer to vote by mail.
« 25-34-year-olds (49%) and Republicans (45%) prefer to vote in person. These are the only two
demographics that have a higher preference for voting in person over voting by mail.

When it comes to the systems that allow voting by mail, 39% of respondents have a moderate level of trustin
those systems. 21% possess a high level of trust.

35% of respondents believe the chance for voter fraud increases when allowing vote-by-mail. 23% of

respondents believe that the chance for fraud increases, but also that the increased risk of voter fraud is worth
it.

Methodology: Responses were collected from NP Strategy’s monthly omnibus survey of 1,086 respondents in April 2020. The group is
nationally representative by age, gender, and geographic region. NPI




Voting Questions

Total Respondents

Q1 Would you feel comfortable voting in your normal
polling place during the current Covid-19 crisis?

= Yes No = Unsure

Q2 How likely is the Covid-19 health crisis to keep you
from voting in person this November at your
normal polling place?

m LIKELY NET UNLIKELY NET = Unsure

Q3 In light of the current Covid-19 crisis, how would you
prefer to vote this November?

= [N person and at my regular polling location
Vote by mail

=| don'thave apreference

| don't care/Don't plan to vote NPI




Voting Questions

Total Respondents

Q4 In general, how much do you trust the systems in place that
allow voting by mail?

| don't know enough about these
O,
systems to have an opinion _ 10%

No trust at all _ 1%
Low level of trust _ 19%
Moderate level of trust | 509

High evel of trust | 1%

Q5 What would you say best encapsulates your view on voter
fraud when it comes to voting by mail?

| don't know enough about this to have
an opinion

18%

The chance for voter fraud doesn't
change

15%

The chance for voter fraud decreases

9%

The chance for voter fraud increases,

but it's a risk worth taking 23%

The chance for voter fraud increases

35%




Would you feel comfortable voting in your normal polling place
during the current Covid-19 crisis? YES ONLY
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How likely is the Covid-19 health crisis to keep you from
voting in person this November at your normal polling
place?

80% Total/Gender/Age
70%
60%
53%
51%
50% o
46% 47%
40% i
35% °
30%
50% 19%
12%
10%
0%
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45 - 54 55 - 64 5+
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How likely is the Covid-19 health crisis to keep you from
voting in person this November at your normal polling
place?

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

60%

22%

18%

Urban

Locale/Region/Affiliation

46%

S1% 49%
48% ° o
48% 47%
45%
43%
42%
39%
37% 36% 36%
33% 33%
30% 29% 29%
26%
24%
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20% 5 19%
16%
13%
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In light of the current Covid-19 crisis, how
would you prefer to vote this November?

All Demographics
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In general, how much do you trust the systems in
place that allow voting by mail?

All Demographics
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What best encapsulates your view on voter fraud
when it comes to voting by mail?

= The chance for voter fraud increases

TotaI/Gender/Age The chance for voter fraud increases, but it's a risk worth taking
m The chance for voter fraud decreases
» The chance for voter fraud doesn't change
50% | don't know enough about this to have an opinion

5 %
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What best encapsulates your view on voter fraud
when it comes to voting by mail?

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

31%

5%
20%

i

Urban

30%

4%
4%
9%

Suburban

= The chance for voter fraud increases
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COVID-19 Home/Work Changes



Voting Questions
By Home/Work Changes

Would you feel comfortable voting in your normal How likely is the Covid-19 health crisis to keep
polling place during the current Covid-19 crisis? you from voting in person this November at
your normal polling place?
25%
Attending school or university from home 46%
N 29% : N 13%
Attending school or university fromm home 13%
A 74%
. . . 16%
Home-schooling/caring for my children 51% 10%
I— 33% Home-schooling/caring for my children ° 34%
I—— 47%
. 24%
Stopped working completely 32% 19%
T, 489 Stopped working completely °
49%
Still ki utside the h "
ill working outside the home 27% %
? N 5% still working outside the home 16% 47%
IS 35%
C tl [f-isolati 2o% 19%
e — " Currently self-islating 2
44%
, . 12% 18%
Working fromhome all the time 29% Working fromhome all the time ° %
—— 59% 45%
, 1% 13%
Working fromhome more often iﬁoi Working fromhome more often iioﬁ
59% 62%
Unsure ~No mYes Unsure UNLIKELY NET =LIKELY NET NPI




In light of the current Covid-19 crisis, how
would you prefer to vote this November?

Attending school or university from home /1%

o
X

Home-schooling/caring for my children 65%
17%
Stopped working completely 48%
_ 42%
Still working outside the home >1%
o7
Currently self-isolating 64%
k=
49%

Working fromhome all the time
37%

34%

Vote by mail m|n person and at my regular pollinglocation N PI

Working fromhome more often S8%




Voting Questions

By Home/Work Changes

In general, how much do you trust the systems in
place that allow voting by mail?

Attending school or university from home

64% 145%

Home-schooling/caring for my children 20% 43% A 14%

Stopped working completely 23% 29%

BEA o o
B e | o

Still working outside the home 24% 35%

Currently self-isolating 21% 43%

Working fromhome all the time 24% 39%

|25 LD

Working fromhome more often 22% 44%

I I |
o)

IREEA 0 -

Moderate level of trust
mNo trust at all

mHigh level of trust
mLow level of trust
| don't know enough to have opinion

What best encapsulates your view on voter fraud
when it comes to voting by mail?

Attending school or university
from home

Stopped working completely 36% 19% - 23%

7% 35%

Home-schooling/caring for my

children 31% 26%

Still working outside the home 44% 25% 49 12%

Currently self-isolating 22% 22%

Working fromhome all the time 39% 24%

Working fromhome more often 40% 33%

m The chance for voter fraud increases ) )
The chance for voter fraud increases, but it's a risk worth taking

m The chance for voter fraud decreases
= The chance for voter fraud doesn't change N P
| don't know enough about this to have an opinion




